
Changes to legislation: Data Protection Act 2018, Cross Heading: Criminal Justice and Police Act 2001 (c. 16) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 17 August 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 19 **U.K.**

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART 1 **U.K.**

AMENDMENTS OF PRIMARY LEGISLATION

Criminal Justice and Police Act 2001 (c. 16)

- 70 The Criminal Justice and Police Act 2001 is amended as follows.
- 71 In section 57(1) (retention of seized items)—
- (a) omit paragraph (m), and
 - (b) after paragraph (s) insert—
 - “(t) paragraph 10 of Schedule 15 to the Data Protection Act 2018;”.
- 72 In section 65(7) (meaning of “legal privilege”)—
- (a) for “paragraph 1 of Schedule 9 to the Data Protection Act 1998 (c. 29)” substitute “ paragraphs 1 and 2 of Schedule 15 to the Data Protection Act 2018 ”, and
 - (b) for “paragraph 9” substitute “ paragraph 11 (matters exempt from inspection and seizure: privileged communications) ”.
- 73 In Schedule 1 (powers of seizure)—
- (a) omit paragraph 65, and
 - (b) after paragraph 73R insert—

“Data Protection Act 2018

- 73S The power of seizure conferred by paragraphs 1 and 2 of Schedule 15 to the Data Protection Act 2018 (powers of entry and inspection).”

Changes to legislation:

Data Protection Act 2018, Cross Heading: Criminal Justice and Police Act 2001 (c. 16) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 17 August 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 13A inserted by [2024 c. 21 s. 31\(4\)](#)
- s. 204(1)(l) inserted by [S.I. 2024/374 Sch. 5 para. 7](#)
- Sch. 3 para. 8(1)(y) added by [2022 c. 18 \(N.I.\) Sch. 3 para. 78\(3\)](#)